
 

 

 
 
 
 
      

DEPARTMENT OF 

HEALTH 
 
 
Enq : Lebete ND 
Tel : 015 293 6025/ 082 
Email : douglas.lebete@dhsd.limpopo.gov.za 

 
NOTICE OF AWARD FOR BIDS AWARDED IN THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH: LIMPOPO PROVINCE 
 
The above matter serves as reference 

The Department has awarded the below mentioned bids and kindly request that the awards be published as 

follows: 

 

BIDS AWARDED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 

1. SUPPLY AND DELIVERY, INSTALLATION, ACCEPTANCE, COMMISIONING AND MAINTENANCE OF 

RADIOLOGY AND IMAGING EQUIPMENT IN THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH FOR FOR A PERIOD 

OF SIXTY(60) MONTHS. 

BID 

NUMBER 

BID 

DESCRIPTION 

NAME OF 

BIDDER 

ITEMS  BID PRICE 

(VAT  

POINTS 

SCORED 

AWARD 

DATE 

HEDP 

002/22/23 Supply and 

delivery, 

installation, 

acceptance, 

commissioning 

and maintenance 

of radiology and 

imaging equipment 

in the department 

of health for for a 

period of sixty(60) 

months 

 

Siemens 

Healthcare 

(Pty) Ltd 

Item 1- 128 Slice 

Computer 

Tomography 

System 

Item 2 - 256 Slice 

Computer 

Tomography 

System 

Item 5 - Clinical 

Linear Accelerator 

Item 12 - Mobile 

Digital X – Ray 

Units 2 Flat Panel 

Detectors 

R18 804 047,93 

 

 

 

R27 043 567,90 

 

 

 

R93 920 189,00 

 

R3 285 090,00 

100 

 

 

 

100 

 

 

 

100 

 

100 

07 July 

2023 

Mamello 

Clinical 

Solutions 

(Pty) Ltd 

Item 4 - Direct 

Digital Ceiling 

Suspended Dual 

Detector X-Ray 

Unit (DICOM 

Compatible) 

R3 220 000,00 

 

 

 

 

 

100 
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Item 6 - Digital 

Panoramic X-Ray 

(Floor Mounted) 

Item 7 - Digital 

Panoramic X-Ray 

(Wall Mounted) 

Item 8 - Digital 

Intra Oral X – Ray 

With RVG 

Item 9 - Digital 

Pan/Ceph X-Ray 

Unit (Floor 

Mounted) 

Item 10 – Digital 

Pan/Ceph X-Ray 

Unit (Wall 

mounted) 

R562 016,00 

 

 

R562 016,00 

 

 

R222 602,00 

 

 

R932 216,00 

 

 

 

R932 216,00 

100 

 

 

100 

 

 

100 

 

 

100 

 

 

 

100 

Axim (Pty) Ltd Item 3 - C – Arm 

Fluoroscopy Flat 

Panel Detector 

Item 11 - Mobile 

Digital X – Ray 

Units 1 Flat 

Detector 

R3 208 726,52 

 

 

R2 640 062,82 

100 

 

 

100 

 

2. SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PUBLIC HEALTH FACILITIES LINEN, PATIENT CLOTHING, 

PROTECTIVE CLOTHING FOR DOCTORS, NURSES, FOOD SERVICE PERSONNEL, 

GENERAL WORKERS, AND FORENSIC PERSONNEL IN LIMPOPO PROVINCE FOR THE 

PERIOD OF SIXTY (60) MONTHS, AS AND WHEN NEED ARISES. 

 

BID 

NUMBER 

BID 

DESCRIPTION 

NAME OF 

BIDDER 

ITEMS  BID PRICE 

(VAT  

POINTS 

SCORED 

AWARD 

DATE 

HEDP 

017/21/22 

Supply and 

Delivery of Public 

Health Facilities 

Linen, Patient 

Clothing, 

Protective 

Clothing For 

Doctors, Nurses, 

Food Service 

Personnel, 

Laundry 

Services & 

Supplies 

 

 

 

 

 

B1 - Clinical Linen 

 

 

 

 

 

R24 946,33 

100 

 

 

12 July 

2023 

Investlot 82,97 

Limpopo 

Pharmacy & 

Medical 

82,17 

 

Regen 

Technical 

Institute 

80,47 
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General Workers, 

and Forensic 

Personnel in 

Limpopo Province 

for the period of 

sixty (60) months, 

as and when 

need arises 

Shecare 

Sanitary 

Services 

78,62 

  

Limpopo 

Pharmacy & 

Medical 

 

 

 

 

 

B2 - Protective 

Clothing 

 

 

 

 

 

R103 225,90 

100 

Regen 

Technical 

Institute 

98,58 

Investlot 94,17 

Exilacure (Pty) 

Ltd 

87,35 

Shecare 

Sanitary 

Services 

85,62 

Shecare 

Sanitary 

Services  

 

 

 

 

 

 

B3 - Forensic 

Pathology 

Personnel 

 

 

 

 

 

 

R85 017,32 

100 

Exilacure (Pty) 

Ltd 

92,00 

Investlot  69,33 

Llets 

Developers 

65,61 

Developers 

Regen 

Technical 

Institute 

62,66 

 

    


